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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les .................................................................................. 99%
PPN -
NOESUME .. s 1
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEmOCrat ..., 21%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEaK DEMOCIAL .o 15
t Republican. an independent. or some other political partv? [IF Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.ccoeuneen. 4
strong P ! p ) ’ p party: [. INAEPENAENT......coiiiciee s 1
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepUDNCAN ....oocccovvcverceescorscerscoercees 11
Strong Republican ............ocvveireinenerenereseeceneeeens 26
VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused) ........overevererneeneeneereireeeineeceneeneenes -
3]V [0 7.N I (= ) 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET)....ooooovrmriresseseeeeesesvsesesssssssssseneee 20
REPUBLICAN (NET) covvvvvvveeererseesseseeeeesesssssessssssssnseneee 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)......oovvvvvveerercrsssnreeeee 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)..........ooovereerrrrrrrneee 43
D105X. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump............. 75%
continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you think the Make some changes and move in a new direction........ 25
Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new
direction?
D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies. ~ 40%
more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to the F")"O‘I’i‘é?etso""ard the center and embrace more moderate "
center aqd embrace more moder_at.e _poI|0|es, or do you think the Stay WHETE LIS HIGNE NOW oo 21
Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ............coccveereererrernineen. 61% 60% 61% 64% 37% 67% 86% 43% 59% 65% 54%
Headed in the right direction ........................ 31 33 32 30 53 24 9 46 35 27 38
NOE SUE ..vvvvvvveveeeeee s sssssssseeoos 8 7 7 6 10 9 5 10 6 8 7
Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a year
A00. ettt 25% 24% 26% 28% 44% 15% 6% 39% 21% 23% 26%
The country is about the same as it was a
L o1 T 22 23 19 16 30 26 13 27 27 21 23
The country is worse off than it was a year
Q0..vvvvererreeesseeeee s 49 49 51 52 21 49 79 26 48 53 48
NOE SUE ..vvvvvevrres e vesesessssssseeeeessssssssenens 4 4 4 3 4 10 2 9 5 3 3
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Q4. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW.........cccccovreireenee. 26% 26% 28% 27% 45% 25% 7% 39% 30% 23% 30%
About the same as it is right now .................... 26 29 26 27 32 21 21 30 24 26 28
Worse off than it is right NOW ...........ccccoevevinnenes 38 37 38 39 13 39 65 17 40 41 32
NOE SUFE ..o 10 8 8 7 10 15 8 13 6 10 10
Q5A. [SPLIT A] How would you characterize what has changed in the last year in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is heading in a better direction than it was before...........c.ccccovvenee. 22% 38% 13% % 35% 31% 18% 22%
The country is heading in a better direction, but not as much as | expected....... 28 43 27 13 33 30 27 39
The country is heading in @ worse direCtion............cooeeevvrerrereeneesseeesieenns 45 15 48 78 24 35 51 37
INOE SUPE ... 4 5 12 2 8 4 4 2
Q5B. [SPLIT B] How would you characterize what has changed in the last year in the United States since Joe Biden took office?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is heading in a better direction than it was before............c.ccovuuueen. 20% 37% 18% 2% 41% 21% 16% 24%
The country is heading in a better direction, but not as much as | expected...... 27 45 25 7 37 32 23 40
The country is heading in @ Worse direCtion .............coeevvenieneeninenerereeeceneens 47 10 46 87 14 38 55 34
NOESUIE ...ttt 6 8 11 3 9 9 6 2
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........ccceveveeriereeneerereeeiennens 20% 19% 19% 21% 38% 10% 3% 38% 22% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve..........occevneenerereeeieneens 26 28 26 23 43 30 6 40 26 23 27
Somewnhat diSapprove ...........oovererereeeienen. 13 15 11 13 12 20 11 1 17 12 21
Strongly diSApPProve.........ocuveevieriereerereeeineens 39 37 41 41 5 35 79 7 32 47 25
NOE SUME .. 2 2 2 2 2 5 1 3 3 1 5
APPROVE (NET)...coevereieeineieeeerneeeeeeieenns 46% 47 45 43 81 40 9 78 48 40 49
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvverieerinrieireeeereenne 52 51 52 54 17 55 90 19 49 59 46
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........ccceveveeniereeneerereeeiienens 19% 18% 19% 20% 36% 8% 3% 38% 21% 15% 18%
Somewhat approve.........occevenenererieeineens 24 26 23 23 40 27 6 35 23 22 25
Somewnhat diSapprove ...........covereerereeeinneen. 13 14 14 13 15 22 10 16 16 12 21
Strongly diSapProve.........ocveveereereerereeeiennens 41 39 41 41 6 38 80 8 37 48 32
NOE SUFE ..ot 3 3 4 3 3 6 1 2 4 2 5
APPROVE (NET)...coevereieeirneeneieereeeeeeieenes 43% 44 41 43 76 34 9 73 43 37 42
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covverieerrrieireeeereenns 55 53 55 54 21 60 90 24 53 60 53
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Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........cceeeeeereeneereereereerereeeneens 25% 23% 28% 29% 47% 13% 4% 44% 26% 21% 31%
Somewhat approve..........ccocveeecveeereirerennnn. 25 26 23 22 36 31 11 33 28 22 27
Somewhat diSapPProve.......ccovveeeveeeerrisreieninas 12 14 12 12 10 16 13 1 9 12 13
Strongly diSapProve..........ccveuveeeeeereerereereereenne 36 33 34 34 5 33 70 9 31 42 23
NOE SUFE ... 3 4 3 3 3 6 1 4 6 2 6
APPROVE (NET)....cuieeirerncenseneereereereiserenens 50% 49 51 51 83 45 15 77 55 44 58
DISAPPROVE (NET) ....vvrincereereereereeeinreeees 43 47 46 46 14 49 84 19 40 54 37
Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........ccceereeneereereererreeenneens 11% 11% 9% 10% 8% 3% 16% 11% 15% 11% 6%
Somewhat approve..........ccocuvveeevreeierrieennnn, 26 27 27 26 1 20 44 16 33 27 17
Somewhat disapprove...........ccceeeevveveierrivennenn. 21 22 22 21 20 24 22 19 17 22 26
Strongly diSapProve..........cceuvereeereerereereenenenns 35 33 35 36 54 40 14 45 25 35 43
NOE SUME ..o 6 7 6 7 7 13 5 9 10 5 8
APPROVE (NET)...oeuvieirernceneersereeseereiserenens 37% 37 36 37 19 23 60 27 48 38 23
DISAPPROVE (NET) ....vvvernreneeneereireeeinreeees 57 56 58 57 74 64 35 64 42 57 68
Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Democrats in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt ees 14% 27% 5% 3% 35% 16% 10% 19%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE. ......couveiecrieictiec ettt 27 48 27 4 40 27 25 31
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cueveeiriiieeie et 17 16 19 18 12 18 18 21
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........vuviviecictiiecie ettt 37 5 39 72 7 30 44 24
INOE SUPE .. 5 5 10 3 7 9 4 5
APPROVE (NET)...oucuurireiereieieneineensessesises s ssssssssssssesesssssessssssssssssssesssssesssens 41% 74 31 7 75 43 35 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) .uouevurireieeieceneeseeeseesssesessssssessssseesesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessnns 54 20 58 90 18 48 62 45

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some Very
o The U.S. Supreme COUr......ccoooirreeevvveeececeeeseseeeeeeeeseeeeesssssses 15% 40 22 11
Sep-132021 | 14% 42 21 11
June 2019 | 13% 42 26 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 32 29 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 39 23 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 50 14 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 29 20 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 41 18 11
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 42 23 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 45 21 9
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1
11
10

16
10
16
14

14
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[N N N N

FAV

55%
56%
55%
46%
44%
68%
48%
56%
57%
56%
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® The Democratic Party .........ccoocvevvvvveoieieeessseseeeeesssecossssss
Jan-10 2022
Dec-7 2021
Nov-22 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

0 JOB BIGBN .coooocrss s
Jan-10 2022
Dec-7 2021
Nov-22 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DONAIA TRUMP oo
Jan-10 2022
Dec-7 2021
Nov-22 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party.........ccooorvevvvvveciciessseseeeeeeesseeessssss
Jan-10 2022
Dec-7 2021
Nov-22 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
18% 28 13 36
20% 27 15 34
19% 27 14 36
21% 25 14 36
34% 49 1 3
5% 23 21 36
5% 7 14 72
37% 43 7 7
22% 29 13 31
14% 25 14 43
23% 33 19 22
22% 23 1 42
21% 26 13 38
22% 24 11 42
25% 21 11 41
41% 39 1 6
10% 30 21 34
3% 4 8 83
41% 36 9 8
23% 22 18 36
18% 21 10 50
24% 26 21 26
27% 16 8 47
27% 16 9 46
28% 16 8 46
28% 17 7 46

5% 7 8 78
16% 15 15 50
54% 27 7 11
8% 8 7 73
28% 14 9 47
31% 19 8 41
16% 12 5 66
15% 27 18 34
15% 27 20 34
15% 26 20 35
17% 26 16 37
4% 9 21 61
4% 19 25 37
31% 49 13 5
5% 9 18 57
18% 28 14 32
17% 31 18 30
1% 15 24 45
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FAV

47%
47%
46%
46%
83%
28%
1%
80%
50%
40%
56%

45%
47%
45%
46%
81%
39%
8%
7%
45%
39%
51%

44%
43%
44%
45%
12%
31%
81%
16%
41%
50%
28%

42%
41%
41%
43%
13%
23%
80%
14%
46%
48%
27%

NET

UNFAV

49
49
50
51
14
57
86
14
45
57
41

53
51
53
53
18
55
91
16
54
60
47

55
55
54
53
86
65
18
80
56
49
4l

52
54
55
53
81
62
18
75
46
48
69

FAM

96
96
96
97
97
85
98
94
95
97
97

98
98
98
98
98
95
99
94
99
99
98

98
98
98
98
98
95
100
96
97
99
99

95
96
96
95
94
84
98
89
92
96
96
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® NANCY PEIOSI ...
Oct-25 2021
Jul-19 2021
Jun-14 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Adults who have not received a coronavirus vaccine .............
Jan-10 2022
Dec-7 2021
Sep-27 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® CRUCK SCUME ....oooccc e
Oct-25 2021
Jul-19 2021
Jun-14 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© KEVIN MCCAMNY .........oooovevevvvvvvvvvvesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns
Oct-25 2021
Jul-19 2021
Jun-14 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
17% 20 10 45
17% 19 9 47
16% 22 10 44
17% 19 11 46
32% 36 12 10
4% 15 18 49
4% 5 5 82
30% 36 9 14
14% 23 1 37
16% 17 9 52
20% 20 16 23
19% 14 18 35
18% 16 19 34
20% 14 17 35
18% 14 19 35
8% 10 19 52
18% 11 22 30
30% 19 16 17
17% 15 20 32
22% 13 24 34
19% 14 16 35
7% 6 24 59
13% 17 1 32
13% 17 10 33
12% 18 12 30
12% 17 12 30
25% 27 1 10
4% 11 16 26

3% 9 10 58
24% 23 10 12
15% 14 8 23
1% 17 12 38
12% 18 18 18
10% 16 12 25
7% 16 13 26
8% 18 14 22
6% 13 11 24
6% 11 12 36
4% 10 1 24
16% 24 13 13
12% 11 1 29
8% 15 12 21
10% 18 12 25
9% 15 12 28

N N o
O WWooUIo O™ X

10

21

13
12
12
13
18
16

14

18

20
19

28
16

20
17
12

26
26

27
23

28
21

26
27

=
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10

11

15

10
20

21

12
12

19
13
22
16

10
10

FAV

38%
36%
38%
36%
68%
19%
9%
66%
37%
33%
40%

33%
34%
34%
32%
19%
28%
49%
33%
35%
33%
13%

31%
31%
30%
29%
52%
15%
11%
47%
29%
28%
31%

26%
22%
25%
20%
16%
15%
39%
23%
23%
27%
24%

NET

UNFAV

54
57
54
57
22
66
87
24
47
62
39

53
53
53
55
4l
52
33
52
58
51
82

43
42
42
42
21
42
68
22
31
49
37

37
39
36
35
48
34
26
40
33
37
39

FAM

92
92
92
93
90
85
97
90
85
94
79

85
87
87
87
90
81
82
84
92
84
95

74
73
72
70
73
57
79
69
60
78
67

63
61
61
54
64
49
65
63
56
64
63
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© Mitch MCCONNEIL .........oooooovvevevervrrreressssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns 8% 17 18 38 15 4 26% 56 81
Oct-252021 | 6% 19 16 39 14 5 25% 55 81
Jul-192021 | 5% 20 16 40 16 4 24% 56 80
Jun-14 2021 | 4% 18 20 39 13 5 23% 59 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 13 56 12 4 14% 70 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 12 19 42 18 6 14% 61 75
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 27 22 16 17 3 41% 39 80
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 7% 8 12 53 14 6 15% 65 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 7% 18 1 36 16 12 25% 47 72
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 19 20 35 15 2 28% 55 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 12 19 38 19 2 22% 57 79
® NOVAK DJOKOVIC ... 7% 9 12 15 23 34 16% 27 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 14 20 23 30 12% 34 46
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 15 13 21 41 10% 28 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 12 9 10 24 36 22% 19 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 5 16 14 22 32 16% 31 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 10 9 15 19 36 22% 24 45
Latest Data by Race White | 5% 10 1 15 24 34 16% 26 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 7 22 25 15 27 1% 47 58
© VIAAIMIE PULIN ..o ssesssessseseseneees 4% 6 18 55 12 5 10% 73 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 17 60 10 5 8% 7 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 21 40 19 11 8% 62 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 7 18 53 12 4 13% 4 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 12 50 15 10 13% 62 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 9 19 46 14 5 15% 65 81
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 5 18 57 1 4 9% 76 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 6 25 56 9 4 6% 81 87
Q24. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo 37% 33% 33% 40% 3%  24%  42% 37% 34% 38% 35%
SOME oot 37 38 39 36 42 37 32 44 33 37 41
ATRE oo 15 16 20 16 14 21 14 14 16 15 16
NOENING .ot s 1" 13 8 8 7 18 12 5 17 11 8
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..covverreerermerieeereeenenenes 75% 71 72 77 79 60 74 81 67 75 76
Q25. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHlY POSIEIVE ....vovveeercerceieerieieieeeeeenne 19% 27% 23% 24% 35% 9% 5% 34% 23% 16% 20%
Mostly negative..........coococrerriverncnieinieis 40 34 38 40 13 34 70 18 29 45 41
Equal mix of positive and negative.................. 31 27 29 28 43 37 15 37 34 29 30
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN c.voovee s 10 12 9 8 8 20 10 10 14 10 9
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Q26. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? masks s

we.éountry i ry g me "hars didise
WDI’kmgteS S geonomy . t‘ In ammmhﬂ YO make pass

e vaccines™s- Pandemic ~uaainehelp s sndr

iwfree k“ﬂ%ﬂfm voting o Dl

coronavirus

getting

Q27. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? S aking atin
! FUSSIQ Passims, St .,

border &noti ha incom
econ y IJa;gjres.s conference a&e repub‘lﬁ:,aans gﬁ?;f;i
prices

VOtIng bmec tryhgh m,y |mm|grat|on

“inflationcoronaviris -
pandemic Vacc'nes old ®="#" afghanistan

ukraine
Q28. What issue do you think is most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Jobs and the CONOMY ..o s 23% 22% 21% 24% 26% 25% 22% 16%
The coronavirus PaANAEMIC .........c.cvcvevriereieeesres e raeses 20 29 25 9 26 22 18 31
INFIGHON ... 8 3 8 14 4 8 9 8
4T 4110 (o o OSSO 7 * 3 15 1 6 8 2
Ko7 Yo 4 LU 4 8 2 * 4 2 5 2
Climate change and the enviroNMENt............c.covrrrrrerrrnsennree s 3 5 5 1 2 4 3 1"
HEAIN CAIE ... 3 4 4 2 3 1 3 2
National security and foreign PoliCY..........ccoeureereirinienenierereese e 3 2 3 3 - 4 3 2
Passing BBB/INfrastructure/StmulUs ..........c..coovirinirieieninneneneesinies 2 5 1 1 4 1 3 2
CIME ettt bbb 1 * 1 2 - - 1 1
Compromise/Getting things dONE.............cvvieininincesseeeee s 1 * 1 1 * * 1 1
TAXES 1o veeeeeset bbb 1 1 1 1 2 * 1 2
SENIOM'S ISSUES ...euvrerrriserieie it 1 1 1 1 * 1 1
Social Security and MEdICAre ..o 1 1 1 * 2 * * 1
PONICE FEIOMM ..ot * 1 * * 2 - * -
EAUCALION. ... * * 1 * * * *

ADOTHON <.t * 1 * 1 * -
StUdent 10aN Dt ........cvuiricir s * * 1 - 1 - * 1
Corruption iN GOVEINMENL.........uveierieeirerrerecsseeseisee et ssneees * * 1 * - * 2
General positive comment about Biden ..o * * - - * * -
General bad comment about Biden............ccoovvrinnnennneeeies 5 1 6 10 1 5 6 3
Don't KNOW/NOThING/NONE......c...coieeiiieieieeciseieie s 8 7 10 8 12 10 7 6
OHNEE .o 7 8 6 6 9 9 6 4
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Q29. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Jobs and the CONOMY ........c.oiiiiriiircre s 52% 48% 58% 55% 48% 42% 54% 50%
The coronavirus PaANAEMIC .........coucuerriererieeiee e 49 64 49 31 62 55 45 64
INFIGHON ... 37 30 40 45 24 32 40 47
HEAIN CArE ..o 29 37 35 17 35 31 27 32
IMMIGFALION .....cvocereeei e 27 " 17 47 12 28 30 20
Climate change and the enviroNMENt............c.covrirererrrnnennreeeee s 25 41 23 9 21 27 26 36
Social Security and MEICArE ..o sssnsees 25 27 25 23 29 24 25 20
National security and foreign POlCY..........cevrerererrereerrerrersireeeeseeseeseeseee e 24 15 16 36 15 12 27 23
VOtING FIGNES..... ettt 24 37 14 11 41 13 22 15
Corruption iN GOVEMNMENL...........ouuiirimieerieecseieisei e 23 18 33 26 17 30 23 26
CIME ottt bbb 23 14 24 32 22 24 22 22
EQUCAHION.......veeritii et 11 13 14 9 19 11 10 10
ADOTHON ..ottt bbb 11 12 8 11 16 12 10 7
OFNE ..ot 3 1 5 4 - 3 3 2

Q30. [IF CHOICE IN PREVIOUS] Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for
President Biden and Congress to focus on, with 1 being the most important [OPEN END; RESPONSES RECODED)].

e Jobs and the economy

1
© The COroNaviruS PANUEMIC ..............ocvvvvvveiieee s s 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem  36%
Latest Data by Party Ind ~ 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep  11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am  42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp  29%
Latest Data by Race White ~ 21%
Latest Data by Race AAPI  34%
................................................................................................................................... 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem  15%
Latest Data by Party Ind ~ 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep  18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am  15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp  19%
Latest Data by Race White ~ 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI  14%
O INFIALON ... e 12%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6%
Latest Data by Party Ind ~ 12%
Latest Data by Party Rep  18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9%
Latest Data by Race White ~ 13%
Latest Data by Race AAPI  13%

2

1
14

1
12
11
12

16
13

18
12
10
17
17

1
10
1
13

1

12
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51
36
51
69
38
45
55
36

48
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42
45
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58
46
50

63
70
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55
76
68
60
53
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Q30. [IF CHOICE IN PREVIOUS] Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for
President Biden and Congress to focus on, with 1 being the most important [OPEN END; RESPONSES RECODED)].

1 2 3 4 Unranked
O [IMIMUQIALION ......ooove oo 6% 8 7 6 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 4 4 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 3 6 83
Latest Data by Party Rep  12% 14 12 8 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 1 3 7 88
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 11 5 4 72
Latest Data by Race White 7% 8 8 6 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 4 6 6 80
© COrruption iN GOVEIMMENL ...............uccvirrrerrrissessisesesssseees s sssssssssssssss s 6% 6 5 6 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 4 5 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 12 8 7 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 6 4 7 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 4 3 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 6 10 5 70
Latest Data by Race White 6% 6 4 7 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 8 5 3 74
o National security and foreign POLCY............cccooviieccrrrrrrrriissiiccerrreesss s, 6% 5 7 5 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 5 4 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 5 4 84
Latest Data by Party Rep  11% 8 10 7 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 3 2 5 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp * 4 5 3 88
Latest Data by Race White 7% 6 8 6 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 10 4 5 7
O HBAIN CAIE.......oooo et 5% 9 9 5 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 13 1 6 63
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 15 6 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 4 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 16 12 3 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 11 10 6 69
Latest Data by Race White 6% 8 8 5 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 11 6 8 68
O VOUNG FIGNES.....ooovovevee s 5% 6 7 5 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 10 9 63
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 3 3 4 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 2 4 2 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 12 14 9 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 2 4 2 87
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 6 6 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 6 4 85
o Climate change and the enVIrONMENL..............ccccccvvrrrrrriniiceerres s, 5% 8 7 6 75
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 12 1 10 59
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 7 4 77
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 2 3 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 6 3 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 7 7 6 73
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 7 7 74
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 7 14 10 64
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Q30. [IF CHOICE IN PREVIOUS] Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for
President Biden and Congress to focus on, with 1 being the most important [OPEN END; RESPONSES RECODED)].

1 2 3 4 Unranked

© S0Cial SECUNtY aNA MEAICATE...........oooveeeveveveveveveveveeereeeeeeesesesesesesssesesssssesesssssssssssesssssssssssesesssssssssssssssssesees 4% 7 7 6 75
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 8 7 73

Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 10 7 75

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 8 7 4 7

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 7 10 7

Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 12 8 3 76

Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 8 6 75

Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 7 6 5 80

© CFMB oo 4% 6 7 5 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 4 3 86

Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 10 6 76

Latest Data by PartyRep 5% 10 9 8 68

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 8 6 6 78

Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 6 8 6 76

Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 6 5 78

Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 5 10 2 78

© ADOTHION.....ooooo e 2% 3 2 4 89
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 3 5 88

Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 1 * 5 92

Latest Data by PartyRep 3% 3 1 4 89

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 5 4 6 84

Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 3 3 5 88

Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 1 4 90

Latest Data by Race AAPI - 1 2 4 93

O EQUCLION ...ooooovoc e 1% 3 4 4 89
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 4 4 4 87

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 2 2 5 86

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 4 3 91

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 4 5 81

Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 5 1 4 89

Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 4 3 90

Latest Data by Race AAPI * 2 3 4 90

8 OBNET ..o 1% * * 1 97
Latest Data by Party Dem * * * * 99

Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 - 2 95

Latest Data by Party Rep 2% - 1 1 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am - - - - 100

Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 1 * - 97

Latest Data by Race White 1% * * 1 97

Latest Data by Race AAPI - 2 - - 98
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Q31. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Coronavirus PANAEMIC .........c.creeeriereeiireeireeee et 55% 64% 53% 47% 64% 52% 54% 62%
VOtNG FGNES ..ot ettt 40 39 37 42 39 32 42 38
Jobs and the CONOMY ........c.oviiiiriieieee s 31 42 31 18 43 29 28 47
Climate change and the enviroNMENt............c.covrrrrrerrrnsennree s 29 24 26 35 20 21 32 23
HEAIN CAIE ... ettt 19 23 21 14 27 27 16 14
National security and foreign POlICY..........cevrerererrereerrerreeireseeseeseeseeseeseisesesens 19 25 19 11 21 20 18 27
INFIRHON ..ottt ettt 19 20 18 17 24 19 18 21
IMIMIGEALION ...ttt ess st 16 12 16 21 14 19 16 16
Social Security and MEdICAre ..o 12 14 12 9 23 19 9 9
ADOTHON ...ttt st 10 10 11 10 15 10 9 8
Corruption iN GOVEINMENL...........cuuiirimiecrieecieireinei i 10 10 12 10 10 1 10 12
CHIMIE oottt 9 8 6 10 8 15 8 4
BAUCRHION. ...ttt st 8 9 6 7 13 12 6 10
LY OO 9 5 11 13 1 7 11 5
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Ensuring enough people are vaccinated against COrONAVIIUS..................ewererevereeeeeeeeeeeeeeessssenessesesseseseneen 51% 29 20
Jan-10 2022 53% 25 22
Oct-25 2021 56% 26 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 16 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 58 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 26 16
Latest Data by Race White 45% 33 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 69% 14 17
o Combating the coronavirus PANAEMIC...............ccccccvurvrrrrrrressessiiiersrsrrreessssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssss s 49% 36 15
Jan-10 2022 49% 34 16
Dec-7 2021 51% 37 12
Nov-22 2021 50% 36 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 21 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 72 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 8 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 37 1"
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 19 16
© Protecting AMErICAN AEMOCTACY ............cccvvivveveiiveririrererereresesesesesesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssseeees 47% 42 11
Jan-10 2022 47% 40 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 9 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 28 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 10 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 41 13
Latest Data by Race White 40% 50 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 24 15
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© WOrking fOr PEOPIE IKE M ... 45% 41 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 24 39
Latest Data by Party Rep % 84 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 9 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 35 16
Latest Data by Race White 38% 49 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 26 17
© REDUIIAING thE BCOMOMY ......ooovoveieieviieiiieiiiiiieieieicieee e 43% 45 12
Jan-10 2022 41% 45 14
Dec-7 2021 43% 47 10
Nov-22 2021 43% 45 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 8 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 36 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 1 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 37 15
Latest Data by Race White 36% 52 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 36 20
o [SPLIT A] Getting the rising costs of everyday goods like groceries and gas under contral................... 43% 44 14
Jan-10 2022 37% 44 18
Dec-7 2021 40% 45 15
Nov-22 2021 41% 46 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 12 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 25 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 82 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 5 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Race White 36% 51 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 27 18
® [SPLIT B] INFIAON ....oooreeee e sess s senss s ensssesses 38% 45 17
Jan-10 2022 40% 42 18
Dec-7 2021 38% 47 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 10 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 36 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 12 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 28 29
Latest Data by Race White 31% 55 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 28 39
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Q38A. [SPLIT A] Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden

was elected.

Jan-24  Jan-10  Dec-7
Frustrated .......cooveveveeeieceee e 53% 52% 55%
UNBASY ...t 43 47 48
HOPEUL ... 37 38 38
ANGIY oo 36 36 39
On edge 33 37 37
Exhausted 30 30 32
Relieved 25 27 27
Excited 19 18 16
Engaged and interested in taking action ......... 18 20 22
None of these ..o 4 4 3

Nov-22
54%
48
39
40
39
34
27
19
22

3

Q38B. [SPLIT B] Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you feel about politics today.

Uneasy ....

Jan-24
1%
51
45
45
40
26
20
10

6
3

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 58% 73% 34% 44% 59% 44%
23 47 63 26 41 47 35
64 27 10 56 30 34 46
14 37 58 11 34 40 28
20 37 47 25 26 36 36
20 42 39 22 32 31 30
43 16 7 37 30 22 21
30 14 9 35 21 16 14
29 18 8 34 14 16 25
3 12 3 2 6 4 8
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
57% 69% 87% 50% 66% 76% 71%
41 61 59 30 43 56 47
44 50 46 44 48 45 56
29 39 64 23 36 50 57
38 46 42 40 38 41 38
41 17 11 49 32 20 36
25 14 16 22 11 21 32
15 4 6 22 7 8 12
1 2 2 13 5 5 13
3 7 2 3 6 3 4

Q39. Thinking more about President Biden...whether you approve or disapprove of the job he's doing now as president, would you like to
see and hear more from him?

Yes - feel strongly that | would like to hear from him more ..........cccccoooevininnnee.
Yes - feel somewhat that | would like to hear from him more ..........ccccoceevervinee
No - feel somewhat that | would not like to hear from him more.........................

No - feel st

YES (NET)

rongly that | would not like to hear from him more..........c.cccooevennnee.

NO (NET)-ereeeeseseseseeseeeses ettt ees st sesseesss et sessees e

Jan-24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 15% 15% 44% 33% 26% 30%
41 33 12 41 30 25 37
10 19 17 9 12 16 13
4 32 56 6 25 34 20
85 49 27 84 63 50 67
15 51 73 16 37 50 33
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Q40. Which do you agree with more:

- Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign.
- Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-24 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign - feel
thiS WAY STONGIY ....eovevrcrecree e 20% 35% 8% 6% 35% 23% 17% 16%
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign - feel
this Way SOMEWNAL ..o 30 51 38 6 45 36 26 43
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign -
feel this way SOMEWNAL ..........ccvriiic e 17 1 24 21 16 16 17 18
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign -
feel this Way SHONGIY ..o 33 4 30 66 4 25 40 23
KEPT PROMISES (NET) ....cocvuiiieeiiinereeerssssissineineseee st 50% 85 45 12 80 59 43 59
BROKEN PROMISES (NET) ...t 50 15 55 88 20 41 57 41

Q42. As you may know, legislation was recently introduced that would limit the ability of members of Congress to trade stocks while in
office. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation to limit members of Congress from trading stocks in office?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 52% 54% 50% 50% 42% 45% 54% 50%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......veirieiicteicirie e 19 19 18 19 21 21 18 22
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvuivircrieietiee ettt 7 6 10 7 9 6 7 8
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....cveiiritiecictsiee ettt ettt 6 4 6 9 7 11 6 4
INOE SUTE ..ottt 16 16 16 15 20 17 15 15
SUPPORT (NET)..ceutereereereerrereerneeeeseeseesessseseesessssssssssesesseesessasssssssssssesssssesssssces 1% 73 68 69 64 66 72 72
OPPOSE (NET) ceuceeereereereiseerecsneeeeseeseeseessesesssssssssssseesesssssessassssssssssesssssesssssses 13 1 16 16 16 17 13 13

Switching subjects...

Q43. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The worst is yet to Come .........coeovervvrerivinienns 40% 48% 39% 35% 41% 38% 40% 52% 49% 37% 35%
The WOrstiS OVEr .....c.cuvieeirreiricrcreereencenas 38 31 37 44 34 27 45 27 32 41 40
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccoeeveevreerernnnne 22 21 23 21 25 35 15 21 20 22 25

Q44. Please indicate whether you think the coronavirus pandemic is best described right now as a major crisis, a major problem but not a
crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Nov-8 Oct-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A MAJOT CFISIS ..o 46% 49% 53% 55% 60% 43% 32% 58% 45% 44% 44%
A major problem, but not a Crisis.............ccoe.u... 39 39 27 28 35 39 44 35 40 39 49
A minor problem ... 10 9 15 11 5 10 17 5 12 1 4
Not a problem at all .........ccocrevvvererveniniirirennes 4 3 6 6 1 8 7 1 3 5 3
A MAJOR CRISIS/PROBLEM........cccovvernrennen. 85% 88 79 83 94 82 76 94 85 84 93
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Q45. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, fUll dOSE .....vvrvrerrererrisrireeeee e 69% 68% 68% 68% 81% 60% 59% 68% 65% 69% 88%
Yes, partial doSe.......ccovvveeviierienrcenens 5 5 4 4 5 9 4 6 6 5 4
NO Lottt 26 27 28 28 14 31 37 25 29 26 8
YES (NET) oo seenes 74% 73 72 72 86 69 63 75 71 74 92
Q46. [IF VACCINATED] Which describes your current vaccination status best?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| have received two doses of the Pfizer or
Moderna vaccine, or the single shot of the
Johnson and Johnson vaccine............c..cc...... 94% 94% 93% 94% 94% 86% 97% 92% 89% 96% 97%
I have only received one dose of the Pfizer or
Moderna vacCing ..........ccoeureereeuneenereineeneennnes 6 6 7 6 6 14 3 8 1 4 3
Q47. [IF FULLY VACCINATED] Have you also received a booster shot of the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES oot 65% 61% 50% 38% 70% 59% 60% 56% 53% 68% 71%
NO oottt 35 39 50 62 30 41 40 44 47 32 29
Q48. Generally speaking, how do you feel about the coronavirus vaccines?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY POSIIVE ....vvvvevveiiesiese ettt st 43% 61% 28% 27% 43% 44% 42% 56%
SOMEWNAL POSILIVE ..o 24 21 21 26 25 28 23 25
SOMEWNAE NEGALIVE ..o 10 7 14 12 1 11 10 7
VEIY NBYALIVE ...t 16 5 23 26 1 14 17 6
NOE SUTE ..ttt 7 5 14 8 9 3 8 5
POSITIVE (NET) 1ottt 67% 83 49 54 69 72 65 81
NEGATIVE (NET)...ocvioiierieieciseseteses sttt 26 12 37 39 22 25 27 13
Q49. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus at any point since the beginning of 2020?"
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRAVE ..o e 25% 20% 16% 18% 20% 21% 32% 17% 32% 26% 8%
A family member has..........cccovenenireiiinins 54 55 47 47 53 54 55 50 57 55 43
AFHENd has ......ccceeerverecisseeese e 47 46 42 39 47 46 48 40 44 49 47
Someone else | personally know has 40 42 40 36 4 43 38 33 34 42 51
Nobody | know has been infected with
COFONAVITUS ...t 16 17 22 20 18 20 14 25 18 14 26
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....cocvvvrverereriirnns 84% 83 78 80 82 80 86 75 82 86 74

1 Previous question text did not include language of “since the beginning of 2020.”
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Q50. Since mid-December, when the spread of the Omicron variant first began in the United States, which best describes you?

| currently have coronavirus or have tested positive for coronavirus
FECENHY ..ottt
| think | might have had coronavirus, or may have it currently
because of my symptoms, but have not confirmed this with a test....
| did not test positive for coronavirus or have any symptoms that
made me think | had COrONAVIFUS ..o

Q51. [IF HAVE HAD CORONAVIRUS] How did you get your positive coronavirus test?

| tested myself at home using a rapid at-home test and tested
POSIEIVE ...ttt
| went to a hospital, medical facility, or official testing site and
tested PoSItiVe there ...,

Jan-24
13%
15

72

Jan-24

44%

56

Jan-10
9%
11

80

Jan-10
53%

47

Q52. Thinking about the people close to you...who in your life has received the coronavirus vaccine, if anyone?

A family member has..........cocoovinernireriiiinins
ATTiend has .....coocveeeneeeseee e
Someone else | personally know has..............
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus
VACCINE ..veveieiieieieise et

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ..vooererrcerersenn

Q53. How likely are you to get vaccinated?

Very KelY ..o
Somewhat lIKely........coceveeirenieninireeene
Somewhat unlikely ..o,
Very UnlKelY ..o
NOESUFE ...

LIKELY (NET) oooeereeeeeseeesesesseressensssens
UNLIKELY (NET).coveeeecemecenscmssereseerssses

ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....c.ccccuovmenene.

Jan-24
1%

Jan-10
78%
67
60
10

90

Jan-10
2%

73

Dec-7
81%
70
60

9

91

Dec-7

2%

72

Nov-22
78%
64
55

8

92

Nov-22
2%

72

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
13% 10% 14% 13% 13% 13% 4%
13 17 17 16 24 14 19
74 73 70 71 63 73 78
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
46% 54% 39% 48% 50% 43% 19%
54 46 61 52 50 57 81
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
82% 80% 76% 74% 74% 80% 83%
68 58 65 58 56 69 65
60 60 53 48 42 61 71
8 8 10 14 15 7 10
92 92 90 86 85 93 90
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% * 1% 2% 2% 1%
2 2 1 2 3 1 -
3 4 4 5 6 3 4
6 23 29 12 17 19 2
2 3 2 3 1 2 2
3 2 2 4 5 2 -
9 27 33 18 23 22 6
86 69 63 75 71 74 92

Q54. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?

A family member has.........cccocoverenininneneen
ATriend has ...
Someone else | personally know has...............
Nobody | know has died from complications
due to COrONAVIFUS .......ccverereeereriereceineesenenens

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ......ccovevnrrnrirriinrinns

Jan-24

18%
20

Jan-10

16%
17
25
55

45

Dec-7
14%
15
24

56

44

Oct-11
12%
17
23

58

42

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
18% 17% 18% 28% 23% 16% 7%
21 18 19 26 15 20 13
29 27 22 33 25 25 23
50 52 53 40 52 53 62

50 48 47

60 48 47 38
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Q55. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus, despite being fully vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Oct-25 Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TREVE ..o 1% 8% 8% 5% 1% % 12% 9% 17% 1% 2%
A family member has........ccocvevverienieneins 32 29 15 13 31 30 33 36 39 30 29
AFENd Das ... 29 28 17 17 24 24 35 17 28 32 23
Someone else | personally know has............. 26 24 21 16 24 30 28 19 18 29 29
Nobody | know has been infected despite
being fully vaccinated .........ccccovrervineerreneenns 38 43 57 63 41 40 35 46 33 38 43
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ccovemerrerrecerenene 62% 57 43 37 59 60 65 54 67 62 57
Qs6. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........ccceereeneereereererreeenneens 28% 24% 30% 33% 41% 18% 16% 42% 30% 25% 25%
Somewhat approve..........ccocuvveeevreeierrieennnn, 33 35 36 34 36 30 29 30 28 33 50
Somewhat disapprove...........ccceeeevveveierrivennenn. 16 15 11 12 13 15 20 9 23 17 15
Strongly diSapProve..........cceuvereeereerereereenenenns 15 16 16 15 4 21 26 8 15 16 6
NOE SUFE ..o 9 9 7 6 7 15 9 1 4 9 4
APPROVE (NET)...cooieeiierieieieeineeseieeenenes 60% 59 66 67 77 49 45 72 58 58 75
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covcerieerrcrneeeieeneenns 31 31 27 27 16 36 46 17 38 33 21

Q57A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen,

read, or heard about the Biden

households to order free, at-home rapid coronavirus tests?

administration's new website that allows all American

Jan-24
1o ST 36%
SOME oottt sttt ettt ettt ettt r et enn s ananaes 36
NOEMUCK ...ttt eanan e 14
NOE AL I L.ttt 15
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ot tsssssesssssse st ssssssesses 71%
NOT MUCH/AT ALL (NET) ..ttt 29

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
47% 29% 25% 48% 36% 33% 42%
37 34 34 42 33 36 35
9 20 18 5 14 14 16
7 17 23 6 17 17 8
84 63 59 90 69 69 76
16 37 41 10 31 31 24

Q57B. [SPLIT B] How much have you seen, read, or heard about the Biden administration's plan to distribute 400 million free N95 masks

to Americans?

A LOTISOME (NET) .oreeeeeeseseseesseseeesesssssessessesseesesseseeseesseseese
=3

NOT MUCH/AT ALL (

Jan-24
25%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
32% 18% 19% 28% 16% 25% 29%
41 34 45 37 45 43 44
13 23 18 16 21 15 19
14 25 18 19 19 17 9
72 52 64 65 61 68 72
28 48 36 35 39 32 28
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Q58A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose the Biden administration's launching of a new website that allows all American households to
order free, at-home rapid coronavirus tests?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 50% 74% 40% 26% 69% 56% 46% 58%
Somewhat support 26 20 26 33 21 24 28 21
Somewhat oppose 5 2 8 8 3 5 5 14
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...ttt 9 1 10 18 2 5 1 1
INOE SUFE .ot 9 3 16 14 6 10 10 5
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveeriermeireieeineeeseesinesssessssssesssss s ssssssssssssessessnes 76% 94 66 59 89 80 73 79
OPPOSE (NET) ..ot 15 3 18 27 5 10 17 16

Q58B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose the Biden administration's plan to distribute 400 million free N95 masks to Americans?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 45% 70% 31% 22% 64% 55% 41% 38%
Somewhat support 24 21 19 27 21 24 23 45
Somewhat oppose 10 5 19 13 7 5 1 10
Strongly oppose 14 * 10 30 2 8 17 5
NOE SUIE ...ttt 7 3 22 8 5 7 8 2
SUPPORT (NET) 69% 91 49 49 85 80 64 83
OPPOSE (NET)...oovireteiieeisesesessssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssessssssssssssssssesssssssnns 23 5 29 42 10 13 28 15
Q59. Generally speaking, when it comes to the coronavirus vaccine, do you think...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Everyone should get ..o, 54% 74% 40% 37% 59% 57% 53% 62%
It's okay if some people get it and some people don' 35 22 45 48 33 36 36 34
Nobody Should gt if..........covveeiircc e 10 5 15 15 7 7 1 3

Q60. [IF VACCINATED] How did you feel about getting the coronavirus vaccine? Select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
HOPEIUL ...t 61% 69% 54% 51% 60% 63% 60% 76%
Relieved... 57 66 43 47 56 47 58 62
Grateful.... 53 64 43 39 49 46 53 70
Nervous ... 18 18 19 19 23 20 17 15
Reluctant...... 12 7 13 18 14 13 1 9
Indifferent. 11 8 21 14 8 8 12 6
Forced ..... 10 5 18 15 1 6 10 10
Annoyed ... 7 6 12 7 12 13 5 2
None of these 3 2 4 6 2 3 4 4
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Q64. As you may know, some vaccinated Americans are getting sick with the Omicron variant of coronavirus. Which side do you agree

with more?

Vaccines are working because even the vaccinated people getting
coronavirus are less likely to get seriously sick, go to the hospital, or die from
COTONAVITUS ... vevveersesetesse st sse e tssss e sss s bbbt bttt ens s
Vaccines are not working because a lot of people are still getting coronavirus
even though they are vaccinated ...
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....vvvveiierieirieeiies st ssnees

Jan-24

Q65. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the use of mask mandates to slow the spread of coronavirus?

Jan-24  Jan-10
SErONGIY SUPPOTE ... 48% 48%
Somewhat support 19 19
Somewhat oppose 10 11
SErONGIY OPPOSE....uercerereererrireiieineireiei et 20 18
NOESUIE ...t 3 4
SUPPORT (NET)..cuveeieeeeerereerneessesesesessesssssssssssssssns 67% 67
OPPOSE (NET)...coeieeieeeeeereesneesesesssessssssssssssssssess 29 29

Dec-7
48%
18
10
21

3

66
31

Q66. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the use of vaccine mandates to slow the spread of coronavirus?

Jan-24  Jan-10
SErONGIY SUPPOTE ..o 40% 39%
Somewhat support 19 18
Somewhat oppose 1 12
Strongly Oppose........cvevreenee 26 25
NOE SUME ... 4 6
SUPPORT (NET) 59% 57
OPPOSE (NET)....coeieeieeeseeeeeeseeeessesssesssesssssssssssssesns 37 37

Q67. How concerned are you about the spread of the Omicron variant of coronavirus in the United States?

Jan-24  Jan-10
Very concerned ..........c.c...... 41% 44%
Somewhat concerned........... 31 30
Not that concerned............... 12 12
Not concerned at all ............. 13 12
Don't know enough to say .... 3 3
CONCERNED (NET)....oeeiiireirreinsenseeeseseesesssssessssenseneenes 2% 74

NOT CONCERNED (NET) ccorevereereeesenseersressrse 25 23

Dec-7
39%
15
10
31

4

54
42

Dec-7
40%
29
12
15

4

69
27

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
75% 49% 48% 58% 58% 61% 82%
16 34 40 27 31 29 1
9 18 12 15 1 1 7
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
73% 41% 22% 69% 53% 43% 67%
19 18 19 16 31 18 18
4 12 16 7 4 1 6
1 24 39 3 10 24 6
3 6 4 4 2 4 2
93 59 42 85 84 61 86
5 35 55 1 14 36 13
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 31% 21% 48% 44% 38% 52%
23 17 15 23 21 17 26
8 9 15 9 1 12 7
6 34 46 13 21 30 12
3 8 4 6 3 4 3
82 48 36 72 65 55 78
14 43 61 22 32 42 19
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
56% 34% 25% 59% 51% 35% 54%
34 31 27 24 27 33 27
5 1 21 10 10 13 8
2 19 23 3 1 15 7
3 5 4 5 1 3 3
90 65 53 83 78 68 81
7 29 44 13 21 28 16
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Q68. How concerned are you about the spread of the Omicron variant of coronavirus in your community and state?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 Jan-10 Dec-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry CONCEMEM .......cviuerereireieieiseie s eeeees 39% 43% 36% 53% 35% 24% 56% 40% 35% 47%
Somewhat CONCEMNEd..........covrurierieirieriereerceeeseeereeeeas 32 30 31 36 28 27 24 38 32 32
Not that concemned............coerrrninnnree e 14 12 14 6 1 22 10 10 15 9
Not concerned at all ..o 13 12 15 3 20 23 6 10 15 8
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........cveeeeurcerereeneereeireseeeeens 3 3 4 2 6 3 3 2 3 4
CONCERNED (NET)...vuvvueerireeeieeressesssssssssssssssssesssssns 70% 73 67 89 63 52 80 78 67 79
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....ocvuiveirreeresiesiersnsssssssssesins 27 24 29 9 31 46 17 20 30 17
B4. Below are some things people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.
WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
o The economy falling iNt0 @ rECESSION .......cccccccrrveeriivrrrrssssiierrrrsesiesresssssneseeneed 50% 36 10 3 86% 14
Jan-102022 | 47% 36 12 4 83% 17
Aug-312020 | 48% 36 12 4 84% 16
June-22 2020 | 43% 40 13 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 41 12 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 36 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 32 9 3 88% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 33 9 6 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 35 10 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 37 11 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 43 7 1 92% 8
o Disruptions in our economy caused by rising coronavirus cases, leading to
staffing shortages because sick employees will have to stay home................ 41% 41 13 5 82% 18
Jan-102022 | 40% 41 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 40 9 2 89% 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 36 15 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 43 16 7 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 32 12 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 36 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 43 14 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 50 6 1 93% 7
o New variants or strains of the disease that could potentially be more
contagious or deadly than the first..............ccccccrccre] 42% 34 15 10 76% 24
Jan-10 2022 | 41% 35 15 10 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 35 8 3 89% 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 33 13 15 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 33 22 15 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 23 10 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 31 10 14 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 36 17 9 74% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 51 4 6 90% 10
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B4. Below are some things people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.
WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT

Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
o That we can never get back to pre-pandemic NOrMAlCY ................ererevernnnnn 36% 39 18 7 75% 25
Jan-10 2022 | 38% 39 15 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 41 17 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 35 12 10 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 39 20 9 71% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 37 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 30 18 1 72% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 41 19 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 38 24 3 73% 27
o That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you need one...| 36% 36 20 9 71% 29
Jan-10 2022 | 39% 34 19 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 42 11 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 35 19 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 29 30 15 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 34 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 44 12 8 80% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 35 23 9 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 34 17 8 75% 25

Q74. Which best describes the current approach being taken by President Biden and Democratic elected officials to slow the spread of

coronavirus?

Jan-24  Jan-10
Biden and Democratic elected officials are trying to keep things
open while promoting precautionary tools like mask and vaccine
mandates to slow the spread of coronavirus.............cccoveveereerernrernnnn. 57% 59%
Biden and Democratic elected officials are trying to shut the
country down to slow the spread of coronavirus ............cccocveveeunenn. 19 20
NEIENET . 14 10
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ........cuvvererruriereeireiree e 10 11

Jan-24
Republican elected officials are trying to keep things open while encouraging
people to voluntarily wear masks and get vaccines to slow the spread of
COTONAVIFUS ...ttt 38%
Republican elected officials are trying to let the pandemic spread through the
community so that everyone will have had it and we can return to normal......... 26
NEBIENET <. 19
Don't KNoOw €n0UGN t0 SAY .......cuvuieeieicireieese e 18

Q75. Which best describes the current approach being taken by Republican elected officials to get past the coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
78% 57% 34% 67% 60% 54% 1%
11 10 30 19 19 19 13
17 24 6 10 16 13
7 17 12 9 1 11 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 25% 62% 25% 29% 42% 26%
35 25 16 27 32 24 27
25 21 11 22 13 18 27
22 29 11 25 25 16 19




Global Strategy Group 32718B January Navigator #2 Page 22/40
Q76. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

The best way to keep the economy open is through mask and

vaccine requirements that slow the spread, otherwise too many

people will get sick at once and leave businesses without workers...  59% 60% 80% 62% 35% 73% 66% 55% 1%

The best way to keep the economy open is by returning to life as

normal before the pandemic -- this virus is less severe than other

strains of coronavirus and we can't let it completely deralil life again. 41 40 20 38 65 27 34 45 29

Q77A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of statements from supporters of the coronavirus vaccine. Which do you think are the two best reasons to

get vaccinated?

Getting vaccinated protects the people around you, particularly those with
increased risk of severe illness, from getting COrONAVIFUS..........ccvvveveererreinienes
Unvaccinated people are dying from coronavirus at a rate 13 times greater
than those who have been fully vaccinated ..o,
Getting the coronavirus vaccine is a much safer, more manageable way to
build immunity than getting CoroNaVIrUS ...........ccvvrereueeernenineneneeeeeeees
After a year of vaccines being available and 74% of adults fully vaccinated,
there have been very few cases of serious side effects...........ccveveviieiiriennen,
Vaccinated people have been able to largely return to their normal lives over
e 1ASE YT ...
Studies estimate the coronavirus vaccine has saved more than one million
AMETICAN lIVES ...
None of these are good reasons to get the coronavirus vaccine............c...........

Getting vaccinated protects the people around you, particularly those with
increased risk of severe illness, from getting coronavirus.............cccoocvereurcenennn.
Unvaccinated people are dying from coronavirus at a rate 13 times greater
than those who have been fully vaccinated .............cooenreninencsiencrcees
Getting the coronavirus vaccine is a much safer, more manageable way to
build immunity than getting CoroNavirus .............covrierienienineneeesnies
After a year of vaccines being available and 74% of adults fully vaccinated,
there have been very few cases of serious side effects...........ccovvnrrienininnnee.
Vaccinated people have been able to largely return to their normal lives over
e 1ASE YT .....ceiecic e
Studies estimate the coronavirus vaccine has saved more than one million
AMETICAN lIVES ..cvvevrircre s
None of these are good reasons to support the coronavirus vaccine..................

Jan-24
39%
26
25

22

Jan-24
36%
30
23

21

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
51%  33%  26% 44% 2% 3%  44%
36 19 18 24 32 26 30
25 26 25 26 34 23 29
26 19 18 18 16 23 27
21 14 17 26 14 18 22
17 4 1 20 14 11 14
7 36 34 16 19 23 13

Q77B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of statements from supporters of the coronavirus vaccine. Which do you think are the two best reasons to
support the coronavirus vaccine?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 4%  30% 35% 45%  34%  39%
39 28 19 29 34 28 42
29 23 16 28 22 21 45
20 30 20 19 18 22 30
19 17 17 24 17 18 1
20 10 11 17 12 16 12
9 20 39 17 21 24 9
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B5A. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about how Republicans are handling the pandemic. For each statement, please
indicate whether it raises doubts for you about how Republicans are handling the pandemic.

SERIOUS NOT SERIOUS NET
Don't MINOR/NO
Very Some | Minor None | believe = SERIOUS DOUBTS
o [SPLIT A] Republicans continue to promote conspiracy theories
and treatments that have been rejected by doctors, while pushing
misinformation to make people doubt the vaccine which is critical
to combating the VIFUS ................cvveiiiiireeseesss s 32% 16 10 8 34 49% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 21 10 7 9 75% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 18 9 7 34 50% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 11 1 9 61 20% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 27 9 5 10 76% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 21 9 20 30 41% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 14 11 7 38 45% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 11 3 6 34 57% 9
o [SPLIT A] Republicans are undermining our coronavirus response
by opposing vaccine funding, voting against making the vaccine
free, and suing to stop common sense measures like requiring
masks in schools and hOSPIals ... 33% 15 9 12 31 48% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 16 14 6 9 1% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 21 7 10 32 51% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 13 3 18 55 23% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 17 12 7 13 68% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 31 10 13 22 54% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 12 8 13 36 44% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 18 13 6 26 55% 19
o [SPLIT A] Republicans aren’t even trying to deal with the
pandemic. They're focused on fringe conspiracy theories about
the 2020 election or eliminating abortion rights instead of doing
anything to fight COroNavirus..........ccooreeeevvvececcciseeseseeeeeeeeseeeeesssee 30% 18 12 8 32 48% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 24 13 6 7 74% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 19 12 7 31 50% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 11 10 9 60 20% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 33 10 6 12 72% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 31 6 14 22 57% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 14 13 7 37 43% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 21 1 10 26 53% 21
o [SPLIT A] Republicans continue to oppose common sense
measures like mask and vaccine requirements, because they
want to turn these things into wedge issues to divide Americans
and prolong the pandemic for political gain ... 33% 14 12 9 33 47% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 16 14 8 7 71% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 23 12 4 31 54% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 9 12 61 18% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 20 14 7 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 17 1 14 25 50% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 12 1 9 37 42% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 21 1 6 25 58% 17
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B5A. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about how Republicans are handling the pandemic. For each statement, please
indicate whether it raises doubts for you about how Republicans are handling the pandemic.

SERIOUS NOT SERIOUS NET
Don't MINOR/NO
Very Some | Minor None | believe = SERIOUS DOUBTS
o [SPLIT A] Too many Republican politicians are getting vaccinated
themselves while encouraging others not to or spreading
misinformation about the vaccine. They know the vaccine is safe
and effective, but want to cast doubt for political gain ........................ 32% 14 14 6 33 46% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 17 15 7 9 70% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 19 16 7 31 46% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 11 13 6 61 21% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 17 16 8 1 65% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 16 12 16 25 48% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 14 14 5 38 42% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 17 14 3 27 56% 18
o [SPLIT A] Republicans are just trying to use surging coronavirus
cases to score political points against Biden, even if it hurts the
country. They're helping the spread of the virus get worse and
then blaming the results on Biden ..., 30% 15 13 9 32 45% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 20 13 7 8 72% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 20 16 7 29 47% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 9 13 13 58 16% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 22 1 6 12 1% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 26 1 12 24 52% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 13 14 10 37 39% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 27 14 6 25 56% 19

B5B. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about how Republicans are handling the pandemic. For each statement, please
indicate whether you think it will prolong the pandemic and make it worse, or not.

PROLONG NOT PROLONG NET

Don't NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely believe PROLONG PROLONG

o [SPLIT B] Republicans continue to oppose
common sense measures like mask and
vaccine requirements, because they want to
turn these things into wedge issues to divide
Americans and prolong the pandemic for

political gain.........cccccooovvvoioivieiicvieisrisissssessssssindd 33% 15 9 5 38 48 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 24 8 3 10 80 11

Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 14 1 3 40 46 14

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 6 10 8 69 13 17

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 29 13 6 1 70 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 16 16 4 31 49 19

Latest Data by Race White 30% 12 7 5 45 43 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 18 4 9 15 72 13
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B5B. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about how Republicans are handling the pandemic. For each statement, please
indicate whether you think it will prolong the pandemic and make it worse, or not.

PROLONG NOT PROLONG NET
Don't NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely believe PROLONG PROLONG
o [SPLIT B] Republicans continue to promote
conspiracy theories and treatments that have
been rejected by doctors, while pushing
misinformation to make people doubt the
vaccine which is critical to combating the virus...|  31% 16 8 6 38 47 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 26 8 1 1 80 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 24 7 4 37 53 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 5 8 13 69 10 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 26 15 1 16 68 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 24 12 * 30 57 13
Latest Data by Race White 28% 14 6 8 44 41 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 10 3 8 24 65 11
o [SPLIT B] Republicans are undermining our
coronavirus response by opposing vaccine
funding, voting against making the vaccine free,
and suing to stop common sense measures like
requiring masks in schools and hospitals.............] 30% 16 10 8 36 46 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 22 10 5 10 75 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 26 8 7 31 54 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 7 12 10 65 13 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 29 10 7 13 70 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 17 10 7 29 53 17
Latest Data by Race White 26% 14 1 8 41 40 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 19 7 7 17 69 14
o [SPLIT B] Republicans aren’t even trying to deal
with the pandemic. They're focused on fringe
conspiracy theories about the 2020 election or
eliminating abortion rights instead of doing
anything to fight coronavirus..............ccccceccvicccnnens 29% 16 8 7 40 45 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 24 9 6 10 75 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 20 8 7 43 42 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 5 7 9 73 11 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 17 15 8 18 59 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 28 6 2 30 62 8
Latest Data by Race White 25% 13 7 8 46 38 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 20 4 8 21 66 13
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B5B. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about how Republicans are handling the pandemic. For each statement, please
indicate whether you think it will prolong the pandemic and make it worse, or not.

PROLONG NOT PROLONG NET
Don't NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely believe PROLONG PROLONG
o [SPLIT B] Too many Republican politicians are
getting vaccinated themselves while
encouraging others not to or spreading
misinformation about the vaccine. They know
the vaccine is safe and effective, but want to
cast doubt for political gain..........cccccceeeeeeeeeecccrerrrind) 29% 19 6 7 41 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 49% 24 7 6 13 73 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 33 7 5 34 55 11
Latest Data by Party Rep % 9 4 7 73 16 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 28 8 4 18 69 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 17 9 8 39 45 16
Latest Data by Race White 26% 17 5 7 46 43 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 20 4 8 25 62 13
o [SPLIT B] Republicans are just trying to use
surging coronavirus cases to score political
points against Biden, even if it hurts the country.
They're helping the spread of the virus get
worse and then blaming the results on Biden....... 28% 18 8 6 40 46 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 30 7 3 11 79 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 14 6 9 44 41 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 9 9 72 10 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 30 9 6 15 69 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 24 12 4 34 50 16
Latest Data by Race White 25% 15 7 7 47 40 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 16 5 10 17 69 14
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q90. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
EXCellent.......cvvvcieeece e 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 2% 4% 12% 8% 5% 2%
[T oo TR 19 24 20 20 30 17 7 3 26 16 22
NOE SO GOOT ... 43 45 44 43 44 42 42 34 38 46 45
POO .. 30 25 29 30 14 35 46 19 26 32 27
NOESUIE ... 2 3 2 2 3 4 1 4 2 2 3
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 25% 28 24 24 39 19 11 43 34 20 24
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 73 69 74 73 58 77 88 53 64 78 72
Q91. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better..........c.covvveenes 17% 18% 19% 21% 29% 9% 6% 27% 18% 15% 15%
The economy is staying the same.................... 23 25 21 17 32 23 12 28 30 20 32
The economy is getting worse...........cccocveeenee 54 52 55 58 33 58 77 38 44 59 50
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccocveevrieriennnne 6 5 5 5 7 10 5 6 8 6 4
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Q92. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident........oceeeerenceneennneeneereireneens 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 12% 10% 25% 16% 10% 5%
Somewhat confident...........cccovrerrreirrininnnen. 29 32 28 26 39 16 21 33 28 28 41
Somewhat UNeasy ..........cccveurereeureerereeneenenenns 31 29 30 33 27 33 35 21 29 34 37
VEIY UNBASY....oucereererrereirerneeneesiseeseeesssesesens 22 22 25 26 14 33 29 15 22 24 15
NOE SUFE ... 5 5 3 3 4 6 5 6 5 4 3
CONFIDENT (NET)..oeveireireinrineereeeieesenieens 42% 44 41 39 55 28 31 58 44 38 45
UNEASY (NET) ... 53 51 56 59 41 66 64 36 51 57 52

Q93. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by President Biden and being negotiated

by Democrats in Congress?

Jan-24

20%

Jan-10  Dec-7
18% 20%
40 39
25 26
16 14
59 60

Nov-22
23%
37
24
16

60

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 11% 17% 24% 17% 20% 12%
41 28 30 41 32 33 48
24 33 28 21 32 27 22
11 28 25 15 20 19 18
65 39 47 65 49 53 60

Q94. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is expected to cost $1.75 trillion and will establish a universal pre-K
program, expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, and lower health care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower
drug prices. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Strongly SUPPOTE ....c.cvrevererieiniereiee e

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose....

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET)

Jan-24

33%

Jan-10  Dec-7
30% 32%
33 25

8 12
18 20
10 11
63 58
26 32

Nov-22
35%
25
13
17
10

60
30

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
56% 24% 9% 54% 35% 29% 33%
32 26 23 27 35 27 29
3 13 20 4 9 13 18
2 15 33 5 8 20 11
7 21 14 10 12 11 10
88 50 33 81 71 55 62
5 28 54 9 17 33 28

Q95. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on billionaires and multi-millionaires with income
over $10 million, creating a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adding an additional 1% tax on corporations that use profits to buy
back their own stock, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Strongly support ...
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose....

SUPPORT (NET)..
OPPOSE (NET)....

Jan-24

37%

Jan-10  Dec-7
37% 38%
26 21

9 12
17 18
11 10
64 59
25 31

Nov-22
40%
23
11
17

9

63
28

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
61% 34% 12% 56% 39% 33% 41%
26 19 21 23 28 22 34
5 16 18 5 10 13 9
1 13 33 4 7 19 10
7 19 17 12 14 13 6
86 53 33 79 68 55 75
7 28 51 10 18 33 19
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B6. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each is a good reason to pass
the plan.

GOOD NOT GOOD NET

Not  Notat GOOD NOT GOOD
Very Some | that all REASON REASON

» Giving Medicare the power to negotiate for lower drug prices..........ccceuni. 49% 30 11 9 79 21
Nov-8 2021 | 52% 25 12 11 77 23

Oct-112021 | 56% 24 11 9 80 20

Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 24 6 2 92 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 32 13 10 78 22

Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 36 16 17 66 34

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 22 9 6 85 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 33 12 6 82 18

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 32 12 10 78 22

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 26 9 10 81 19

o Raising taxes on the rich and corporations to make sure they pay their fair

SN ..o 49% 24 14 13 73 27
Nov-8 2021 | 49% 20 13 18 69 31

Oct-112021 | 54% 21 12 13 75 25

Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 22 4 3 93 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 28 16 10 75 25

Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 26 23 26 51 49

Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 61% 25 8 6 85 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 34 8 7 85 15

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 23 16 15 69 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 25 9 8 83 17

e Capping out-of-pocket costs for insulin at $35a month ............cccccooerrvcccccccee 47% 30 12 10 78 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 26 6 3 90 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 31 14 9 77 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 35 18 18 64 36

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 32 9 9 81 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 28 17 6 77 23

Latest Data by Race White | 47% 30 12 1 77 23

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 32 18 9 73 27

o Lowering health insurance premiums for people who buy health care on

ENBIF OWN 47% 31 12 10 78 22
Nov-82021 | 47% 33 11 9 80 20

Oct-112021 | 52% 32 9 7 84 16

Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 25 7 2 91 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 31 14 8 77 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 38 17 19 64 36

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 28 7 6 88 12

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 24 1 9 81 19

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 33 13 11 76 24

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 25 9 12 79 21
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B6. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each is a good reason to pass
the plan.

GOOoD NOT GOOD NET
Not  Notat GOOD NOT GOOD
Very Some | that all REASON REASON
e Expanding Medicare to cover things like hearing aids...............ccccccccerrrerisscsnnns 47% 30 14 10 76 24
Nov-8 2021 | 44% 31 16 9 75 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 26 6 2 92 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 33 12 12 76 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 33 22 18 60 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 25 7 5 88 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 32 1 8 81 19
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 30 16 11 74 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 37 13 10 77 23
e It would not raise taxes on those earning less than $400,000 annually .......... 45% 28 14 13 73 27
Nov-8 2021 | 47% 26 13 14 73 27
Oct-112021 | 51% 24 12 14 74 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 25 7 4 89 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 29 17 14 70 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 31 21 22 57 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 22 1 10 79 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 22 20 11 69 31
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 29 14 13 73 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 47 6 11 83 17
o Making childcare more affordable..................iiniiissisisssssssenene 45% 30 12 12 75 25
Nov-8 2021 | 45% 28 14 12 74 26
Oct-112021 | 49% 28 14 9 77 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 28 5 2 93 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 28 15 14 72 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 33 20 24 57 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 23 9 5 86 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 34 1 6 83 17
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 31 14 15 72 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 36 5 12 83 17
o Creating clean, renewable energy jobs that help combat climate change...... 43% 26 14 17 70 30
Nov-8 2021 | 44% 25 13 17 69 31
Oct-112021 | 45% 26 13 15 72 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 26 5 3 92 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 28 14 17 69 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 26 23 32 45 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 33 9 8 83 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 24 15 8 77 23
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 26 14 20 66 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 24 11 9 80 20
o Ensuring every family with three-and four-year-old children can send them
10 Pre-KINAEIGAMEN ...ccooooooo e 39% 29 15 17 68 32
Nov-82021 | 37% 30 19 14 67 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 30 8 3 89 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 29 21 14 65 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 27 22 32 46 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 28 8 6 86 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 29 12 12 76 24
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 29 17 19 63 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 33 10 13 77 23



Global Strategy Group

32718B January Navigator #2

Page 30/40

Q105A. [SPLIT A] Assume this new economic plan was passed by Congress and signed into law by President Biden. Which would you

agree with more?

- Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign.

- Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign.

Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign - feel
thiS WAY SITONGIY ...
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign - feel
this Way SOMEWNAL .........cccevierice s
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign -
feel this way SOMEWNAL ...........cc.cuiveiicece s
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign -
feel this Way SIrONGIY ..o s

KEPT PROMISES (NET) ..cceeeresesossessessesseesesessessessesseeseesese
BROKEN PROMISES (NET).....oscerererersesseeseesesssesseseeseessessesseesese

Q106. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:

Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7
Going up, a significant amount.............cccc..... 75% 71% 70%
Going up, @ normal amount.............cccccveeeenenn. 15 17 18
Staying about the same..........ccccocvererrreien. 8 8 8
GOING dOWN ..o 1 1 2
Don't know enough t0 Say .........coocveerrceniennnnes 2 3 2
GOING UP (NET) .ooruirreeeeinieeeirerenerinerssins 90% 88 88

Q107. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Jan-24  Jan-10

Yes -- the price of gas is going up @ lot..........cccvvverirrinnee 66% 62%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat .................... 27 30
No -- the price of gas is not going up that much ................ 6 7
No -- the price of gas is not going up atall..........cccocveunee. 1 2
YES (NET) oot sesensesnsnes 93% 91
NO (NET) vt sssssseeesns 7 9

Jan-24

30%

Nov-22
79%
14

5
1
2

92

Nov-8
73%
24

1

Q108. How concerned are you that the rate of inflation will climb in the coming months?

Jan-24  Jan-10  Dec-7
Very concemned ... 61% 58% 59%
Somewhat concerned..........c.ccvvvvivvrrirenenn, 32 37 33
Not that concerned...........ccocevvvvevevevccrecienne. 6 4 6
Not concerned at all ...........ccccovevevreverirererennee. 2 1 2
CONCERNED (NET)...cocoeriinirrereiereireriens 93% 94 93

NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....ocovirvrrrrerriieenne 7 6 7

Nov-22
68%
26

5
1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 17% 8% 51% 37% 25% 30%
34 35 14 34 19 24 47
" 21 29 " 16 22 8
2 28 49 4 27 29 15
87 51 22 85 56 49 77
13 49 78 15 44 51 23
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
68% 7% 83% 72% 68% 7% 69%
23 13 7 17 20 14 17
8 6 8 7 10 7 7
* 1 1 1 1 1 2
1 3 2 3 2 1 4
91 90 89 89 88 9N 87
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
55%  68% 7% 64% 57% 68% 64%
37 22 18 27 33 26 28
7 8 4 8 9 5 5
1 2 1 2 1 1 2
92 90 95 90 90 94 92
8 10 5 10 10 6 8
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
50%  63% 73% 59% 60% 62% 60%
42 30 20 34 35 31 32
7 5 4 6 4 6 6
1 3 2 1 1 2 2
92 93 93 92 95 93 93
8 7 7 8 5 7 7
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Q109A. [SPLIT A] One final time...please indicate who you trust more to handle: Getting the rising costs of everyday goods like
groceries and gas under control.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden and the Democratic Party..........cccvrrneiesnneneneeeeeinees 49% 79% 43% 17% 80% 48% 42% 60%
The RepUBICAN Party .........cc.ccceiiiriieieiesesse et 40 9 24 77 3 43 47 22
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY ....ovvcveiiericieeieer e 12 12 32 6 16 9 1 18

Q109B. [SPLIT B] One final time...please indicate who you trust more to handle: Inflation.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Republican Party ..........ccviinseeseee s 43% 6% 36% 86% 6% 33% 52% 21%
Joe Biden and the Democratic Party...........ccovrnrcrieisininenencenies 42 79 21 6 75 46 36 37
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....vvveeececereieieeeieiceseieieseee s 15 15 43 8 19 22 12 42

B7. Below is a list of reasons some have given for high inflation right now. For each one, please indicate whether you believe it is a
cause of inflation.

CAUSE Not a NET
Major  Minor | cause DK CAUSE
o [SPLIT B] Corporations being greedy and raising prices to make record profits...................cccce. 44% 29 17 11 73
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 26 7 1 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 22 22 1 67
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 33 26 10 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 22 1 9 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 32 9 17 75
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 30 19 10 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 19 13 22 64
o [SPLIT A] Corporations who have their own interests at heart and are raising prices to make
FECOTT PIOFIES ....ovvvveeeiiicecers s 43% 30 17 10 73
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 29 9 8 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 24 15 17 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 32 27 10 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 27 9 14 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 36 9 9 83
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 30 20 9 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 32 10 9 81
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Q113A. [SPLIT A] Below is a statement from supporters of Democrats. After reading the statement, please answer the question that
follows.

Democrats have a plan that creates jobs and they're already making progress. In spite of the pandemic, Democrats have managed to
create new jobs, bring down unemployment, and get the country back on its feet.

Does that statement make you more or less favorable to the Democratic Party's approach to the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Much more favorable to the Democratic Party's approach to the economy........ 31% 51% 19% 13% 53% 27% 28% 21%
Somewhat more favorable to the Democratic Party's approach to the
L1010 10] 31O SO TS UTTUTROTN 21 33 26 8 25 22 20 33
Makes NO dIffErENCE ... v 25 15 34 34 16 33 25 26
Somewhat less favorable to the Democratic Party's approach to the economy . 4 1 5 8 2 * 6 2
Much less favorable to the Democratic Party's approach to the economy ......... 18 1 15 37 3 18 20 1"
MORE FAVORABLE (NET) ....oveveriiiieieieissiesissessssssseeesssssesssssssssessessesssssessnns 53% 83 45 22 78 49 49 60
LESS FAVORABLE (NET) ....vuiieierieeieieie st ssssessssssseee st ssssssssssessesssssessnns 22 2 21 44 5 18 26 13

Q113B. [SPLIT B] Below is a statement from supporters of Democrats. After reading the statement, please answer the question that

follows.

Democrats have a plan to grow the economy and are already making progress. In spite of the pandemic, Democrats have managed to

create new jobs, bring down unemployment, and get the country back on its feet.

Does that statement make you more or less favorable to the Democratic Party's approach to the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Much more favorable to the Democratic Party's approach to the economy........ 28% 49% 15% % 50% 34% 23% 25%
Somewhat more favorable to the Democratic Party's approach to the
ECONOMY ...vvieeciceeeeenseseeieeseeeeenens 21 34 27 5 26 21 20 34
Makes no difference 31 15 43 46 19 35 32 30
Somewhat less favorable to the Democratic Party's approach to the economy . 5 1 4 9 - 4 6 3
Much less favorable to the Democratic Party's approach to the economy ......... 15 1 10 33 5 6 19 7
MORE FAVORABLE (NET) ..ottt 49% 83 42 12 76 54 43 59
LESS FAVORABLE (NET) ...ecvitiiriieiiireeieissie et ssss s 20 2 15 42 5 10 25 10
Switching topics...
Q114. How well do you understand what the filibuster is?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Oct-25 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY WEL....oooecieiesiesie e 25% 23% 22% 22% 25% 19% 27% 19% 20% 27% 27%
Somewhat Well ... 35 36 31 35 35 34 34 33 38 35 30
NOt that Well........oveereerrenrinsseeeseeerienene 21 22 25 21 23 20 20 27 18 21 23
Not well at all .......ooevvererrrrnrirrreseeeeenene 19 19 23 22 17 26 18 21 24 17 19
WELL (NET) coooeeiriieeeeiesisessseessssssssssnenns 60% 59 52 57 60 54 62 52 58 62 57
NOT WELL (NET)..oovvreveerereirnnerreeeernseseseenens 40 41 48 43 40 46 38 48 42 38 43
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Q115. As you may know, some people have argued that we need to eliminate the filibuster as a Senate rule, which is a loophole that
allows a small minority of U.S. senators to block legislation that a majority of senators support by requiring 60 votes instead of a simple

majority. Do you support or oppose the Senate eliminating the filibuster?

Jan-24  Oct-25 Sep-27  Mar-15
Strongly SUPPOTE .......cerevmrereririnieseireireneerens 24% 25% 29% 26%
Somewhat SUPPOM.........cceveviniereerirereeins 21 22 23 25
Somewhat OpPOSE......c.cereveeiniereeriirereieiens 13 15 11 11
Strongly OPPOSE.....couvvrerrrererieieieeireirereeeriens 21 21 18 18
NOESUME ... 20 18 18 19
SUPPORT (NET)...coveerrereririnieneereireneerernnns 46% 47 53 52
OPPOSE (NET)...ccoieereererieinerneereireneeeniens 34 35 29 29

Jan-24
VErY iMPOMAN ... 52%
Somewhat IMPOMANt .......c.ccciicece e 18
NOt that IMPOMANT.........cocve e 6
Not at Al IMPOILANT .......coucvei e 13
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vuuveeeeeiiericeseieiene s 11
IMPORTANT (NET)...ouuevueereereerneeeceeisse sttt sesssessenes 70%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) c.ouruuirieneieerneiecireissensesssesssesssese s ssssssssessenns 19

Q117. How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about the Freedom to Vote Act?

Q116. How important is it to you to pass voting rights legislation in order to protect all Americans' free and fair right to vote?

Jan-24  Jan-10 Oct-25  Sep-27
At e 27% 17% 18% 15%
SOME .ot 33 34 33 35
NOt MUCH ... 23 27 28 28
Notatall ......ccoveveieieeceee e 17 23 21 22
ALOT/SOME (NET)...oevvrerrrereierireenrenneneens 60% 50 50 50

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
38% 17% 12% 35% 28% 22% 36%
27 21 15 23 26 21 20
10 14 16 13 1 14 7
7 17 38 8 14 25 20
18 31 19 22 21 20 16
65 38 27 58 54 42 56
17 31 54 20 25 38 27
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 43% 33% 69% 47% 49% 49%
20 17 16 14 31 16 30
4 9 7 6 7 6 7
1 15 26 4 1 16 7
5 16 17 7 5 13 6
9N 60 49 84 77 66 79
5 24 34 9 18 21 15
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 19% 25% 30% 22% 29% 13%
38 34 28 39 39 30 37
20 21 27 18 28 23 29
12 26 20 13 11 18 20
69 53 53 69 61 59 50

Q118. Regardless of how much you have heard about the Freedom to Vote Act, do you support or oppose new legislation that would
establish national standards to protect Americans' freedom to vote, require every state to have automatic voter registration, make
Election Day a holiday, restore federal voting rights to formerly incarcerated Americans, and address "dark money" in the electoral
process, by modernizing and expanding federal campaign finance reforms?

Jan-24  Jan-10 Oct-25 Sep-27
Strongly SUPPOTt .....cveueereereieereireeceseereereeeens 37% 36% 36% 37%
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........ccccvevvivererirriercinians 20 27 25 25
Somewhat OpPOSE.......couevvevriveirerirrie s 11 8 10 9
Strongly OPPOSE.....cevveviveierireie e 17 14 16 14
NOESUFE ... 16 15 13 14
SUPPORT (NET)...coveeeeereeeeeireineeneeneeneeeens 57% 63 61 62
OPPOSE (NET) .ooveeeeeeeeeeeeiseeneeneeneeneeeens 28 22 26 23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 30% 12% 58% 45% 31% 46%
22 20 18 21 22 19 25
5 12 17 3 5 13 8
1 1 35 2 14 20 12
11 28 18 16 14 17 9
82 50 30 79 66 50 71
6 23 52 6 19 33 20
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Q119B. [SPLIT B] Assume the Freedom to Vote Act was passed by Congress and signed into law by President Biden. Which would you
agree with more?

- Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign.
- Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-24 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign - feel
thiS WaY SHONGIY ..o s 23% 40% 14% % 42% 20% 21% 19%
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign - feel
this Way SOMEWNAL .........ccceviirice s 29 46 35 8 31 47 24 53
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign -
feel this way SOMEWNAL ..........ccciveiiccc s 18 10 24 24 20 18 18 2
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign -
feel this Way SrONGIY ..o 30 3 27 61 7 14 37 26
KEPT PROMISES (NET) .....ovuierereerereieeeiseresssseseesesseesssssssessssessssssssssesssssessnns 52% 86 49 15 73 68 45 72
BROKEN PROMISES (NET).....coovuieeereeeereinrernsenseneeseeeessssssessssessssssseesesssssessnns 48 14 51 85 27 32 55 28

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news
about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion ... 42% 44% 45% 41% 46% 37% 39% 39% 41% 43% 41%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ..ot 37 39 40 35 47 35 28 44 32 37 48
Fox News 32 30 32 32 17 24 51 30 27 34 24
Social media and websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, Twitter or
YOUTUDE) ..ot 30 34 34 33 33 33 26 33 30 29 33
Online News WEDSItES........ocureurerrereerireirierenne 30 30 30 34 36 31 23 25 29 30 44
CNN oo 26 27 30 26 38 27 14 51 23 22 35
Your local NEWSPAPET ........coevvverveererereirireiennens 20 20 20 18 21 18 20 15 16 22 24
RAGIO ... s 19 20 17 19 19 17 20 14 20 20 16
MSNBU ... eseeeees 15 16 17 15 25 1 5 27 14 13 17
National NEWSPaPErS..........ccovvererereereriieinees 14 14 14 14 19 9 9 13 8 15 17
Other .o 6 6 7 7 3 7 9 3 3 7 6
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa MONTHLY
aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKIN/A OR MORE
o Fox News Channel............cooiicrnnnn. 13% 13 14 8 14 32 5 48%
Jan-10 2022 10% 14 14 8 14 36 4 46%
Dec-7 2021 10% 13 16 7 15 34 5 45%
Nov-22 2021 11% 13 15 8 14 33 5 47%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 12 7 13 46 5 36%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 12 11 8 15 37 8 39%
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 16 18 9 15 16 5 64%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 14 13 11 13 32 4 51%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 17 23 6 15 23 4 58%
Latest Data by Race White 13% 12 14 8 14 34 6 47%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 9 14 7 16 36 8 40%
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/

MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET

Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa MONTHLY

aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKIN/A OR MORE
® CNNLoreerensss e 10% 10 15 9 17 32 7 44%
Jan-10 2022 8% 12 15 9 16 34 7 43%
Dec-7 2021 7% 10 15 11 16 34 6 44%
Nov-22 2021 8% 8 14 9 18 35 7 39%
Latest Data by Party Dem 14% 16 21 11 18 15 5 62%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 12 12 10 17 33 12 38%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 4 9 6 16 51 9 25%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 23% 14 20 13 15 10 5 70%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 16 21 12 14 26 5 56%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 9 13 7 17 38 8 38%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 10 12 7 21 20 15 44%
® MSNBC ...oooooerrrrsicerenssssseneresssssnenee 6% 9 11 8 18 37 9 35%
Jan-10 2022 5% 10 13 9 16 39 8 37%
Dec-7 2021 5% 8 13 9 17 40 8 35%
Nov-22 2021 6% 7 9 11 17 40 10 33%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 13 18 11 20 22 8 50%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 5 8 9 16 43 12 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 6 6 17 52 11 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 13 17 12 22 18 7 53%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 12 11 9 16 35 11 38%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 11 8 18 41 9 31%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 14 9 10 18 35 8 39%
L3N (=210 GO 4% 6 8 5 9 46 22 23%
Jan-10 2022 3% 6 7 5 9 48 22 20%
Dec-7 2021 4% 5 7 5 10 48 21 21%
Nov-22 2021 4% 5 8 4 8 48 22 22%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 3 7 4 7 52 23 18%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 6 8 8 42 30 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 9 9 6 1 39 20 30%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 9 9 9 39 20 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 3 11 5 7 46 25 22%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 7 5 10 46 22 22%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 5 6 5 7 48 23 21%
o One America News Network........................ 4% 5 7 4 9 46 24 21%
Jan-10 2022 3% 6 6 5 9 47 24 20%
Dec-7 2021 3% 5 7 4 7 48 25 20%
Nov-22 2021 3% 4 7 4 9 48 24 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 6 4 6 50 24 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 7 4 6 43 34 18%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 8 5 14 43 21 22%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 10 5 10 39 21 30%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 8 5 3 8 48 22 21%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 7 4 9 47 25 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 3 6 5 6 49 25 20%
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DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter, or YouTube).
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several hours @ day ........cccovvvereerrereirneeinneens 29% 32% 31% 33% 32% 24% 28% 39% 31% 27% 29%
ONCE @AY ... 13 15 15 14 14 12 14 10 20 13 19
A few times @ WEEK .......c.covvrerrerrreereereirinenns 17 15 13 16 20 18 13 20 17 17 8
Afew times a month........ccooevnrnerereiininienns 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 7 4 5 3
RarelY ..o 12 10 11 12 10 10 15 8 7 13 23
NEVET .ottt 23 21 24 19 19 28 25 13 21 25 16
Don’t know/Network is not available to me...... 1 1 1 1 1 2 * 3 1 * 2
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE (NET)... ~ 65% 69 64 68 7 60 60 76 72 62 59
D907. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote JDoe Bli:?n ------------------------------------------------------------------------- ié%
; ) 0NN TIUMP ..ot
for Joe Biden or Donald Trump? Another candidate ..........cooevevieninieceae 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote a%naldCleump ------------------------------------------------------------------ 38%
i i 2 illary ClntON ... 5
for Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump? Another candidate ..........cooeoevirninieae 7
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /'\*Alwa?ls Voteddfforgemocfats -------------------------------------------- ?2%
; ; . . ostly voted for Democrats............cooeeevvererninecrneenn.
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but feve veted for some
RepUDIICANS ... 8
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS ....voeeceei e 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cccrevveeieneerienienenn. 12
Always voted for Republicans ...........cocurevveeinenininnes 20
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of L L 10%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccoovevrrinnincnnens 6
' Yes, both me and someone in my household................. 2
NO 1o 82
LSS (=33 T 18%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 40%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 27
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPILAL ... e 14
NONE Of thESE ... s 18
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsoggn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gl%
HIVE D) , - WY
annual fam"y income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 ......ccovivirr e 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .....ccooovivrriee e 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .....coooirvrrer e 10
$100,000 - $149,999 ......covvvrrirrieee s 1
$150,000 - $199,999 ......cooverrerrieee s 3
$200,000 aNd @DOVE..........veeereeeeeereeeeees e s e 2
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D106. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ..o e 39%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccccoveneneene 11
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 5
Single, NeVer Marmied ..........cooceerereeeneercrreeseeeeeseeens 27
Divorced or separated...........oeeureereeeneeneneneineieineenees 13
WIAOWED......coocviieicirce e 5
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY vovvveeeveseseeseeeeeeesssssessssssssseseeeesssssssssssssssssseeeesssssssenes 26%
SUDUIDAN @rEQ.......c.oieeeeireieie e 44
SMAll FOWN ... e 9
RUFAL @r€a.....cvviveieeee s 20
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Js L 16%
Somewhat liberal 16
MOGEFLE ... e 33
Somewhat CONSEIVative ..o 16
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ......oceuivriricereicnceseiee e 19
LIBERAL (NET) ... sssesssseenns 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....covvereeremmerieerseesereeessneenns 35
D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You Trump REPUDNCAN .....ovvee 30%
; Biden Democrat.........cocvveeenieieinereese s 27
may select as many as you lke. PrOgreSSIVE....vuivevireeirecieisie et eeeses 13
Never Trump Republican ...........cccccvevneeniesneeennns 9
SOCIANISE ... 4
None of these describe Me .........cccoevevereirrernineeneeneeneen. 28
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian..............ccovvenecneneninnees 45%
CathOlIC. ..o eeereereereeeerere et 21
JEWISN....oi 3
MUSITIM o 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ..........vveeeeereereerere e 22
OFNBI e 7
D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
OO RRN
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEBK....ooo et 21%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, s 10
IV or never? About once @ MONth ........cceiririrrceene 4
rarely, : A few imes @ Year........ccvereeereereeee e 14
RAFEIY ..o 22
NEBVE <.ttt en 28
DAGE. What is your age? REUSEA ...
18-29 .ottt 18%
B0-44 .o 25
B5-DA oot 16
BB-B4 ..ottt 17
B5F .o 25

VOL:
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REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEAS ...vvvvvvveeeeceereseseeeesseseessses s 18%
MIAWESLE ... 22
SOUN oo 37
WESE ...ttt 22
REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY] NEW ENGIANG ... 5%
Middle AHANEC .......cveveeeieieeeecceeer e 13
East North Central.........c.ccovveiiiiiecceceeeeeeeee e 15
West North Central...........cccocveeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeean 7
SOUth AHANEC ... 21
East South Central ..........c.ccovveeviieiieeeeeeee e 6
West South Central ...........coooveveveeiiiieecececeeeeenns 10
MOUNEAIN ..ot 7
o 10 oS 15
REGIONP6. REGIONP6 DEEP BIUE ... e 28%
LIGht BIUE........ecovcecveeice e 1
NOMhEM BG ... 17
SOUNEMN BBt 24
LIGht REd ... 1
DEEP RE ...t 9
D100. Gender MaN..c.. 47%
WOMEN ... 52
Self-describe/Other ... *
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African American ...........covvrerneerereeecneeneenennenns 13%
White/Caucasian 71
Hispanic/Latino ............ccevvevevriveieiciceeesse e 11
Asian/Asian AMETICAN ...........oceveveveeevrierereeseessseeseseneeens 4
Pacific ISIaNder .........c.ovvvevvreeeee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African .........ccecovvveeeevecssncerenans *
(13T T *
REF ottt snn 1
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D303. [IF HISPANIC] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different
countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your
ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in
many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific
Islanders have their roots in many different countries. To what country or
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

BCUAAON ...

El Sal

ATz [0 [0 TR

GUALEMAIA ..o
HONAUIAS ...t
NICArAGUA ...
PaNama ........ccoviieiccccee e

Parag
Peru.
Spain

UY cvvovereeirsesssseesssessss st

UFUQUAY ... ss
VENEZUEIA.......ovveeeeeeee e

Other
Don't

COUNETY oo
KNOW/NOE SUIE ...

The Caribbean...........ccceeevvivceveeceeee e

Africa

Central AMENICA. .....ccvceeeeeeee e

South
Anoth
Don't

AMETICA ..evvvvveveteee e be e rens
er region of the World ..........cocovvrrererninincneenes
KNOW/NOE SUFE ...t

PhIlIPPINES ...
VIBINAM ...

Did not complete high SChOOl ..o
Graduated high SChool ..........ccoiiiriirereee
Attended technical or vocational school.............c..cccoeuuce.
Attended some college but no degree............ccccvuveeninnee
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Employed full-ime ..o
Employed part-time ........ccocvvvvneninccencnne
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cccvereerinen.
REHIEA ...

Stude

N s
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D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor? Self-employed/independent contractor....................... 28%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? YES v 26%



